JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET (rev 07-10-14)

	On File
MA-SF202139	1
MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT

- All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Master Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to Global Justice Solutions, LLC. and the term "Establishing Judicial Branch Entity" or "Establishing JBE" refers to the Judicial Council of California.
- 2. The title of the Agreement: Master Agreement for Information Technology Consulting Managed Services.
- 3. This Amendment becomes effective on: May 16, 2022
- 4. The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
 - A. The purpose of this Amendment is to add Exhibit 5, list of Approved Subcontractors.
 - B. Exhibit 5, Approved Subcontractors, is hereby attached hereto and incorporated herewith.
 - C. Contractor will continue to perform Information Technology Consulting Managed Services in accordance of the terms of the Master Agreement.
 - D. The expiration dates of the Agreement remains unchanged for October 31, 2024.
- 5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE	
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)	
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA	GLOBAL JUSTICE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
BY (Authorized dignature)	BY (Authorized Signature) Model Ahbar	
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING	
Brian Walsh, Supervisor, Contracts	AKBAR FAROOK, LEO	
05/26/2022	05/24 2022	
ADDRESS Attn: Procurement Branch Accounting and Procurement Administrative Divis 55 Golden Gate Avenue, 6th Floor Ban Francisco, CA 94102-3688	Address Attn: Akbar Farook, CEO 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450, PMB# 845 Los Angeles, CA 90071	